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The inpatient, emergency room and ambulatory syrgéjustments to charges are effective for all hakp
services provided on or after July 1, 2015.

HOSPITAL CHARGES SHOULD BE MULTIPLIED BY THE APPRGRATE PERCENTAGE LISTED BELOW

Example: $100

Butler inpatient charge

x _53.40% Inpatient adjustment to gear
$53.40 Amount paid
HOSPITAL INPATIENT
ADJUSTMENT
TO CHARGES
BUTLER 53.40%
KENT COUNTY 40.89%
LANDMARK 29.00%
MEMORIAL 63.50%
MIRIAM 31.81%
NEWPORT 63.91%
RHODE ISLAND 40.54%
RI REHAB HOSPITAL 47.42%
ROGER WMS. 47.12%
ST. JOSEPH 46.17%
SO. COUNTY 42.64%
WESTERLY 47.65%
WOMEN & INFANTS 47.50%

AMBULATORY

SURGERY ADJ.

TO CHARGES

N/A
34.41%
23.45%
48.80%
24.76%
38.61 %
43.56%
N/A
34.28%
47.86%
27.32%
30.06%
41.51%

MERGENCY RM
ADJUSTMENT
TO CHARGES

N/A
25.45%
B5%
1.90%
39%
53.15 %
35.51%
N/A
23.85%
28.02%
21.84%
1.80%
58.21%

Based on approved cost finding methodology andratfatistical data furnished by each hospital.

Matthew P. Carey, Assistant Director



