

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Department of Labor and Training DIVISION OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION PO Box 20190

Cranston, RI 02920-0942

T: (401)462-8100 F: (401)462-8105 TDD: (401)462-8006

Informational Letter 2015-04 June 30, 2015

RHODE ISLAND WORKERS' COMPENSATION HOSPITAL RATES

The inpatient, emergency room and ambulatory surgery adjustments to charges are effective for all hospital services provided on or after July 1, 2015.

HOSPITAL CHARGES SHOULD BE MULTIPLIED BY THE APPROPRIATE PERCENTAGE LISTED BELOW.

Example: \$100 Butler inpatient charge

x <u>53.40%</u> Inpatient adjustment to charges

\$53.40 Amount paid

HOSPITAL	INPATIENT ADJUSTMENT <u>TO CHARGES</u>	AMBULATORY SURGERY ADJ. <u>TO CHARGES</u>	EMERGENCY RM ADJUSTMENT <u>TO CHARGES</u>
BUTLER	53.40%	N/A	N/A
KENT COUNTY	40.89%	34.41%	25.45%
LANDMARK	29.00%	23.45%	21.55%
MEMORIAL	63.50%	48.80%	91.70%
MIRIAM	31.81%	24.76%	21.59%
NEWPORT	63.91%	38.61 %	53.15 %
RHODE ISLAND	40.54%	43.56%	35.51%
RI REHAB HOSPITAL	47.42%	N/A	N/A
ROGER WMS.	47.12%	34.28%	23.85%
ST. JOSEPH	46.17%	47.86%	28.02%
SO. COUNTY	42.64%	27.32%	21.84%
WESTERLY	47.65%	30.06%	41.89%
WOMEN & INFANTS	47.50%	41.51%	58.21%

Based on approved cost finding methodology and other statistical data furnished by each hospital.

Matthew P. Carey, Assistant Director